Panel Fastening
System
Innovative
fasteners for
efficient panel
assembly
Contents
Part

✓ ✓ ✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
Harper Panel Fastening System is protected by U.S. and international patents (U.S. Patent No. 10,309,098)
III
INSERT TYPE T D1 D2
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .380in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 9.57mm
PART NUMBER T(in) D1(in) D2(in) THRU HOLE AVAILABILITY
H3-6-08-250-KIT .250 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-6-08-375-KIT .375 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-6-08-500-KIT .500 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 6 WEEKS
H3-6-08-750-KIT .750 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 6 WEEKS
H3-6-08-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 6 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) THRU HOLE AVAILABILITY
H3-6-M4-100-KIT 10.00 18.93 9.43 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-6-M4-140-KIT 14.00 18.93 9.43 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-6-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 9.43 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-6-M4-190-KIT 19.00 18.93 9.43 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
SERIES
6
ECCENTRIC CSK
THRU INSERT

(e) 24 week lead time indicates new injection mold tooling is required, after
which lead time would be reduced to 6 weeks
D2
T
Potting
holes
D1
INSERT TYPE T D1 D2
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .380in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 9.57mm
PART NUMBER T(in) D1(in) D2(in) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-7-08-250-KIT .250 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.13 24 WEEKS
H3-7-08-375-KIT .375 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.19 24 WEEKS
H3-7-08-500-KIT .500 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-7-08-750-KIT .750 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-7-08-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-7-10-250-KIT .250 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.13 24 WEEKS
H3-7-10-375-KIT .375 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.19 24 WEEKS
H3-7-10-500-KIT .500 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
H3-7-10-750-KIT .750 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
H3-7-10-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-7-M4-100-KIT 10.00 18.93 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-7-M4-140-KIT 14.00 18.93 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-7-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-7-M4-190-KIT 19.00 18.93 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
SERIES
7
ECCENTRIC
BLIND LOCKING

D2
T
Potting
holes
D1
NEAR EDGE HINGES
NEAR EDGE TRIM
INSERT TYPE T D1 D2
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .380in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 9.57mm
PART NUMBER T(in) D1(in) D2(in) THRU HOLE AVAILABILITY
H3-10-08-250-KIT .250 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-10-08-375-KIT .375 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-10-08-500-KIT .500 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 6 WEEKS
H3-10-08-750-KIT .750 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 6 WEEKS
H3-10-08-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .372 #8, 100° CSK 6 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) THRU HOLE AVAILABILITY
H3-10-M4-100-KIT 10.00 18.93 9.43 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-10-M4-140-KIT 14.00 18.93 9.43 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-10-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 9.43 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-10-M4-190-KIT 19.00 18.93 9.43 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
SERIES
10
HIGH LOAD CSK
THRU INSERT

which lead time would be reduced to 6 weeks
D2
T
Potting
holes
D1
EXTERIOR TEE JOINTS
INSERT TYPE T D1 D2
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .380in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 9.57mm
PART NUMBER T(in) D1(in) D2(in) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-11-08-250-KIT .250 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.13 24 WEEKS
H3-11-08-375-KIT .375 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.19 24 WEEKS
H3-11-08-500-KIT .500 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-11-08-750-KIT .750 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-11-08-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-11-10-250-KIT .250 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.13 24 WEEKS
H3-11-10-375-KIT .375 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.19 24 WEEKS
H3-11-10-500-KIT .500 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-11-10-750-KIT .750 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-11-10-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .372 10-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) D1(mm) D2(mm) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-11-M4-100-KIT 10.00 18.93 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-11-M4-140-KIT 14.00 18.93 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-11-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-11-M4-190-KIT 19.00 18.93 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
SERIES
11
HIGH LOAD
BLIND LOCKING

(d) Maximum thread loading: 66 INLBS torque, 308 LBS shear, 1445 LBS tension
(e) Installed load capability dependent on panel and adhesive type used
(f) -KIT includes recommended manual installation aid: H3-2141-1001 SHORT
TAB
(g) 24 week lead time indicates new injection mold tooling is required, after
which lead time would be reduced to 6 weeks
D2
T
Potting
holes
D1
PART NUMBER T(in) W1(in) W2(in) L1(in) L2(in) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-14-08-375-KIT .375 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
H3-14-08-500-KIT .500 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-14-08-750-KIT .750 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-14-08-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) W1(mm) W2(mm) L1(mm) L2(mm) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-14-M4-100-KIT 10.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-14-M4-140-KIT 14.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-14-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-14-M4-190-KIT 19.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
For sizes not listed, please inquire with Sales@HarperEngineering.com
INSERT TYPE T W1 W2 L
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .380in 1.000in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 9.57mm 25.50mm

(e) Installed load capability dependent on panel and adhesive type used
(f) -KIT includes recommended manual installation aid: H3-2141-1000 LONG
TAB
(g) 24 week lead time indicates new injection mold tooling is required, after
which lead time would be reduced to 6 weeks
L2
W1
W2
T
Potting
holes
L1
PART NUMBER T(in) W1(in) W2(in) L1(in) L2(in) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-16-08-500-KIT .500 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-16-08-750-KIT .750 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-16-08-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) W1(mm) W2(mm) L1(mm) L2(mm) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-16-M4-140-KIT 14.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-16-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-16-M4-190-KIT 19.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
For sizes not listed, please inquire with Sales@HarperEngineering.com
INSERT TYPE T W1 W2 L
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .380in 1.000in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 9.57mm 25.50mm

TAB
(g) 24 week lead time indicates new injection mold tooling is required, after
which lead time would be reduced to 6 weeks
L2
W1
W2
T
Potting
holes
L1
17°
PART NUMBER T(in) W1(in) W2(in) L1(in) L2(in) THRU HOLE AVAILABILITY
H3-17-08-375-KIT .375 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 #8, 100° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-17-08-500-KIT .500 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 #8, 100° CSK 6 WEEKS
H3-17-08-750-KIT .750 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 #8, 100° CSK 6 WEEKS
H3-17-08-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .372 1.375 1.188 #8, 100° CSK 6 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) W1(mm) W2(mm) L1(mm) L2(mm) THRU HOLE AVAILABILITY
H3-17-M4-100-KIT 10.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-17-M4-140-KIT 14.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-17-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-17-M4-190-KIT 19.00 18.93 9.43 35.00 30.25 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
For sizes not listed, please inquire with Sales@HarperEngineering.com
INSERT TYPE T W1 W2 L
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .380in 1.000in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 9.57mm 25.50mm

(d) -KIT includes recommended manual installation aid: H3-2141-1000 LONG
TAB
(e) 24 week lead time indicates new injection mold tooling is required, after
which lead time would be reduced to 6 weeks
L2
W1
W2
T
Potting
holes
L1
17°
PART NUMBER T(in) D(in) L(in) W(in) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-18-08-500-KIT .500 .747 .497 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-18-08-750-KIT .750 .747 .497 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-18-08-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .497 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) D(mm) L(mm) W(mm) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-18-M4-140-KIT 14.00 18.93 12.62 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-18-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 12.62 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-18-M4-190-KIT 19.00 18.93 12.62 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
INSERT TYPE T D L W
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .505in .380in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 12.84mm 9.57mm
SERIES

(e) Installed load capability dependent on panel and adhesive type used
(f) -KIT includes recommended manual installation aid: H3-2141-1001 SHORT
TAB
(g) 24 week lead time indicates new injection mold tooling is required, after
which lead time would be reduced to 6 weeks
L
T
Potting
holes
D
INTERIOR TEE JOINTS
W
17°
L
PART NUMBER T(in) D1(in) D2(in) THRU HOLE AVAILABILITY
H3-26-10-375-KIT .375 .747 .372 #10 6 WEEKS
INSERT TYPE T D1 D2 L R
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .380in .563 .183
SERIES
26

holes
L
D1
R
L
INSERT TYPE T W L
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in 1.000in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 25.50mm
PART NUMBER T(in) W(in) D(in) L(in) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-34-08-335-KIT .335 .747 .188 1.375 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
H3-34-08-460-KIT .460 .747 .250 1.375 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
H3-34-08-710-KIT .710 .747 .375 1.375 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
H3-34-08-960-KIT .960 .747 .500 1.375 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) W(mm) D(mm) L(mm) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-34-M4-090-KIT 9.00 18.93 5.00 35.00 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-34-M4-130-KIT 13.00 18.93 7.00 35.00 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-34-M4-170-KIT 17.00 18.93 9.00 35.00 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-34-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 9.50 35.00 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
SERIES
34
DISCREET EDGE
BLIND LOCKING

W
T
Potting
holes
L
Intact
skin
INSERT TYPE T W L
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in 1.000in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 25.50mm
PART NUMBER T(in) W(in) L(in) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-36-08-460-KIT .460 .747 1.375 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
H3-36-08-710-KIT .710 .747 1.375 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
H3-36-08-960-KIT .960 .747 1.375 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 24 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) W(mm) L(mm) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-36-M4-130-KIT 13.00 18.93 35.00 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-36-M4-170-KIT 17.00 18.93 35.00 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-36-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 35.00 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
SERIES
36
DISCREET EDGE
ANGLED BLIND

one panel skin
Intact
skin
W
T
Potting
holes
L
17°
PART NUMBER T(in) W(in) L(in) THRU HOLE AVAILABILITY
H3-37-08-335-KIT .335 .747 1.375 #8, 100° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-37-08-460-KIT .460 .747 1.375 #8, 100° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-37-08-710-KIT .710 .747 1.375 #8, 100° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-37-08-960-KIT .960 .747 1.375 #8, 100° CSK 24 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) W1(mm) L1(mm) THRU HOLE AVAILABILITY
H3-37-M4-090-KIT 9.00 18.93 35.00 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-37-M4-130-KIT 13.00 18.93 35.00 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-37-M4-170-KIT 17.00 18.93 35.00 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
H3-37-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 35.00 M4, 90° CSK 24 WEEKS
INSERT TYPE T W L
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in 1.000in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 25.50mm
SERIES

which lead time would be reduced to 6 weeks
(f) Designed specifically for automated or single sided installation, insert
thickness is .040in (1mm) less than panel thickness to maintain continuity of
one panel skin
W
T
Potting
holes
L
17°
Intact
skin
PART NUMBER T(in) D(in) L(in) W(in) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-39-08-500-KIT .500 .747 .497 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-39-08-750-KIT .750 .747 .497 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
H3-39-08-1000-KIT 1.000 .747 .497 .372 8-32 UNC-2B ↧.26 6 WEEKS
PART NUMBER T(mm) D(mm) L(mm) W(mm) THREAD AVAILABILITY
H3-39-M4-140-KIT 14.00 18.93 12.62 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-39-M4-180-KIT 18.00 18.93 12.62 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
H3-39-M4-190-KIT 19.00 18.93 12.62 9.43 M4x0.7 6H ↧6.5 24 WEEKS
INSERT TYPE T D L W
IMPERIAL INSERTS .040in .755in .505in .380in
METRIC INSERTS 1.00mm 19.07mm 12.84mm 9.57mm
SERIES